
Distributed Generation Points of Contact 
Investor-Owned Utilities 

 
 

COMPANY CONTACT 
Wisconsin Power and Light 
Company (d/b/a Alliant 
Energy) 
Distributed Generation Interconnection 
GO-17 
P.O. Box 351 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52406-0351 

Tyson Cook 
sellmypower@alliantenergy.com  
800-972-5325 
608-458-6117 
 

Madison Gas and Electric Company 
133 S Blair 
Madison, WI 53703 

Riley Denu 
RDenu@mge.com  
608 252-1547 

Wisconsin Electric Power Company Jason Kollwelter 
(d/b/a We Energies) Jason.kollwelter@we-energies.com 
1300 Janesville Avenue 920-563-1249 
Fort Atkinson, WI 53538  

Wisconsin Public Service Corporation 
1717 10th Ave. 
Menominee, MI 49858 

Corey Kuchta 
Corey. Kuchta@wisconsinpublicservice.com  
906-863-4319 

Northern States Power Company Katie Dietlin 
(d/b/a Xcel Energy) katie.dietlin@xcelenergy.com 
1414 W. Hamilton Ave. 715-737-4363 
Eau Claire, WI 54703  

Northwestern Wisconsin Electric 
Company North Central Power 
Company 
104 South 
Pine St. 
PO Box 9 
Grantsburg, WI 54840 

John J. Richards 
johnrichards@nweco.com 
 715-463-1963 

For Co-ops Contact Local Manager, Municipal Utilities List Attached below 
 
 

DL: 01629961 

mailto:sellmypower@alliantenergy.com
mailto:RDenu@mge.com
mailto:Jason.kollwelter@we-energies.com
mailto:Corey.%20Kuchta@wisconsinpublicservice.com
mailto:katie.dietlin@xcelenergy.com
mailto:johnrichards@nweco.com
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Municipal Electric Utilities of Wisconsin 
Distributed Generation Contact List 

Revised May 2022 
 
 

Algoma Utility Commission 
1407 Flora Avenue 
Algoma, WI 54201 
Pete Haack, General Manager 
phaack@algomautilities.com 
920-487-5556 

 
Arcadia Electric Utility 
115 S. Jackson Street 
Arcadia, WI 54612 
Tim Putz, Superintendent 
aeutjp@triwest.net 
608-323-7347 

 
Argyle Utility 
PO Box 246 
Argyle, WI 53504-0246 
Randy Martin, Superintendent 
argylevillage@gmail.com 
608-543-3335 

 
Bangor Municipal Utility 
106 15th Avenue N. 
PO Box 130 
Bangor, WI 54614-0130 
Josh Reynolds, Director of Public Works 
jreynolds@villageofbangor.com 
608-486-2151 

 
Barron Light & Water 
1303 E. Division Avenue 
Barron, WI 54812 
Rick Jari, Manager 
blwd@chibardun.net 
715-537-3855 

 
Belmont Municipal Light & Water Utility 
222 S. Mound Avenue 
PO Box 6 
Belmont, WI 53510-0006 
Dan Van Natta, Superintendent 
vilbelm@lagrant.net 
608-762-5142 

Benton Electric & Water Utility 
244 Ridge Avenue 
Benton, WI 53803 
John Perkins, Electric Superintendent 
info@bentonwi.us 
608-759-3721 

 
Black Earth Electric Utilities 
1210 Mills Street 
PO Box 393 
Black Earth, WI 53515-0393 
Ralph Vernig, Electric Superintendent 
vanguard@blackearthwisconsin.com 
608-767-2563 

 
Black River Falls Municipal Utilities 
349 S. McKinley St. 
Black River Falls, WI 54615-1314 
Casey Engebretson, General Manager 
cengebretson@brfumu.org 
715-284-9463 

 
Bloomer Electric Utility 
1503 Main Street 
Bloomer, WI 54724 
Pete Paulson, Superintendent 
ppaulson@ci.bloomer.wi.us 
715-568-3032 

 
Boscobel Utilities 
1006 Wisconsin Avenue 
Boscobel, WI 53805 
Mike Reynolds, Director of Public Works 
dpw@boscobelwi.us 
608-375-5030 

 
Brodhead Water & Light 
507 19th Street 
PO Box 227 
Brodhead, WI 53520-0227 
Ed Hoff, Superintendent 
ehoff@brodheadwi.com 
608-897-2505 

mailto:phaack@algomautilities.com
mailto:aeutjp@triwest.net
mailto:argylevillage@gmail.com
mailto:jreynolds@villageofbangor.com
mailto:blwd@chibardun.net
mailto:vilbelm@lagrant.net
mailto:info@bentonwi.us
mailto:vanguard@blackearthwisconsin.com
mailto:cengebretson@wppienergy.org
mailto:ppaulson@ci.bloomer.wi.us
mailto:mreynolds@wppienergy.org
mailto:jpeterson@brodheadwl.com
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Cadott Light & Water Department 
PO Box 40 
Cadott, WI 54727-0040 
Ray Weiland, Superintendent 
cadottvillageoffice@villageofcadott.com 
715-289-4282 

 
Cashton Municipal Light & Water Plant 
709 Main Street 
PO Box 188 
Cashton, WI 54619-0188 
Dave Bekkum, Director of Public Works 
cashtondpw@centurytel.net 
608-654-5160 

 
Cedarburg Light & Water Commission 
N30 W5926 Lincoln Boulevard 
PO Box 767 
Cedarburg, WI 53012-0767 
Dale Lythjohan, General Manager 
dlythjohan@cedarburglightandwater.org 
262-375-7650 

 
Centuria Municipal Electric Utility 
PO Box 280 
Centuria, WI 54824-0280 
Glenn Melin, Commission Chairman 
715-646-2300 

 
Clintonville Water & Electric Utility 
50 10th Street 
Clintonville, WI 54929 
Brian Ellickson, Electric Manager 
bellickson@clintonvillewi.org 
715-823-7641 

 
Columbus Water & Light Department 
950 Maple Avenue 
PO Box 228 
Columbus, WI 53925-0228 
Dave Koenig, Operations Manager 
dkoenig@columbuswaterandlight.com 
920-623-5912 

 
Cornell Municipal Electric Utility 
PO Box 796 
Cornell, WI 54732-0796 
John Westaby, Superintendent 
cityoffice@cityofcornell.com 
715-239-3717 

Cuba City Light & Water Plant 
108 N. Main Street 
Cuba City, WI 53807 
George Morrissey, Director of Public Works 
gmorrissey@cubacitylightandwater.org 
608-744-2152 

 
Cumberland Municipal Utility 
PO Box 726 
Cumberland, WI 54829-0726 
Dean Bergstrom, General Manager 
Dean_cumberlandwater@yahoo.com 
715-822-2595 

 
Eagle River Light & Water Department 
525 E. Maple Street 
PO Box 1269 
Eagle River, WI 54521-1269 
Mike Sanborn, Utility Manager 
msanborn@erlw.org 
715-479-7441 

 
City of Elkhorn Electric Department 
9 S. Broad Street 
PO Box 920 
Elkhorn, WI 53121-0920 
John Murphy, Utilities Director 
jmurphy@cityofelkhorn.org 
262-723-3138 

 
Elroy Electric & Water Utility 
225 Main Street 
Elroy, WI 53929 
Shawn Kuester, Superintendent 
skuester@elroywi.com 
608-462-2400 

 
Evansville Water & Light Department 
31 S. Madison Street 
PO Box 76 
Evansville, WI 53536-0076 
Chad Renly, Municipal Services Director 
Chad.renly@ci.evansville.wi.gov 
608-882-2288 

mailto:cadottvillageoffice@villageofcadott.com
mailto:cashtondpw@centurytel.net
mailto:dlythjohan@cedarburglightandwater.org
mailto:bellickson@clintonvillewi.org
mailto:dkoenig@columbuswaterandlight.com
mailto:cityoffice@cityofcornell.com
mailto:gmorrissey@cubacitylightandwater.org
mailto:Dean_cumberlandwater@yahoo.com
mailto:msanborn@erlw.org
mailto:jmurphy@cityofelkhorn.org
mailto:skuester@elroywi.com
mailto:Chad.renly@ci.evansville.wi.gov
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Fennimore Municipal Utilities 
860 Lincoln Avenue 
PO Box 17 
Fennimore, WI 53809-0017 
John Murray, Director of Public Works 
dpw@fennimore.com 
608-822-6501 

 
Florence Utility Commission 
501 Spring Avenue 
PO Box 109 
Florence, WI 54121-0109 
Kevin Inman, General Manager 
kinman@florwi.org 
715-528-3330 

 
Gresham Municipal Wtr. & Electr. Plant 
1126 Main Street 
PO Box 50 
Gresham, WI 54128-0050 
Brian Carrol, Village/Utility Administrator 
bcarroll@villageofgresham.us 
715-787-3244 

 
Hartford Utility Department 
620 W. Sumner Street 
Hartford, WI 53027-1591 
Brian Rhodes, Director of Utilities 
brhodes@hartfordutilities.org 
262-670-3700 

 
Hazel Green Light & Water Utility 
1610 Fairplay Street 
PO Box 367 
Hazel Green, WI 53811-0367 
James Kolbe, Director of Public Works 
villageofhazelgreen@yousq.net 
608-854-2953 

 
Hustisford Utilities 
201 S. Lake Street 
PO Box 345 
Hustisford, WI 53034-0345 
Todd Tessmann, Utility Manager 
ttessmann@hustisford.com 
920-349-3650 

Jefferson Utilities 
425 Collins Road 
PO Box 396 
Jefferson, WI 53549-0396 
Scott Adler, Utility Manager 
sadler@jeffersonutilities.com 
920-674-7711 

 
Juneau Utility Commission 
100 Lincoln Drive 
Juneau, WI 53039-0062 
Nick Gahlman, Electric Superintendent 
ngahlman@cityofjuneau.net 
920-386-4808 

 
Kaukauna Utilities 
777 Island Street 
PO Box 1777 
Kaukauna, WI 54130-7077 
Michael Avanzi, General Manager 
mavanzi@ku-wi.org 
920-766-5721 

 
Kiel Electric Utility 
621 6th Street 
PO Box 98 
Kiel, WI 53042-0098 
Dennis Dedering, City Administrator 
admin@ci.kiel.wi.us 
920-894-2669 

 
La Farge Municipal Utilities 
PO Box 39 
La Farge, WI 54639-0039 
Wayne Carpenter, Public Works Director 
lafutil@mwt.net 
608-625-2333 

 
Lake Mills Utilities 
155 S. Industrial Dr 
Lake Mills, WI 53551 
Paul Hermanson, Director of Public Works 
phermanson@ci.lake-mills.wi.us 
920-648-4026 

mailto:dpw@fennimore.com
mailto:kinman@florwi.org
mailto:bcarroll@villageofgresham.us
mailto:brhodes@hartfordutilities.org
mailto:villageofhazelgreen@yousq.net
mailto:ttessmann@hustisford.com
mailto:sadler@jeffersonutilities.com
mailto:ngahlman@cityofjuneau.net
mailto:jfeldt@ku-wi.org
mailto:admin@ci.kiel.wi.us
mailto:lafutil@mwt.net
mailto:phermanson@ci.lake-mills.wi.us
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Lodi Utilities 
130 S. Main Street 
Lodi, WI 53555 
Terry Weter, Director of Operations 
tweter@cityoflodi.us 
608-592-3246 

 
Manitowoc Public Utilities 
1303 S. 8th Street 
PO Box 1090 
Manitowoc, WI 54221-1090 
Nilaksh Kothari, General Manager 
nkothari@mpu.org 
920-683-4600 

 
Marshfield Utilities 
2000 S. Central Avenue 
PO Box 670 
Marshfield, WI 54449-0670 
Nicolas Kumm, Utility Manager 
nkumme@marshfieldutilities.org 
715-387-1195 

 
Mazomanie Electric Utility 
133 Crescent Street 
PO Box 26 
Mazomanie, WI 53560-0026 
Ralph Vernig, Electric Superintendent 
vanguard@blackearthwisconsin.com 
608-795-2100 

 
Medford Electric Utility 
639 S. Second Street 
Medford, WI 54451 
Spencer Titera, Electric Utility Manager 
stitera@medfordwi.us 
715-748-3211 

 
Menasha Utilities 
321 Milwaukee Street 
PO Box 340 
Menasha, WI 54952-0340 
Melanie Krause, General Manager 
mkrause@menashautilities.com 
920-967-3400 

Merrillan Electric Light & Water Dept. 
101 S. Main Street 
PO Box 70 
Merrillan, WI 54754-0070 
Randy Brown, Superintendent 
merrillan@centurytel.net 
715-333-2332 

 
Mount Horeb Utilities 
138 E. Main Street 
Mount Horeb, WI 53572 
Jordan Schmitz, Electric 
Superintendent 
jordan.schmitz@mounthorebwi.info 
608-437-3300 

 
Muscoda Utilities 
206 N. Wisconsin Ave 
Muscoda, WI 53573-0206 
Troy Wardell, Superintendent 
twardell@muscoda.com 
608-739-4617 

 
New Glarus Utilities 
319 Second Street 
PO Box 399 
New Glarus, WI 53574-0399 
Kevin Funseth, Utility Foreman 
ngelectric@newglarusvillage.com 
608-527-2913 

 
New Holstein Utilities 
2110 Washington Street 
New Holstein, WI 53061 
Randy Jaeckels, General Manager 
rjaeckels@nhutilities.org 
920-898-5776 

 
New Lisbon Municipal Lt. & Wtr. Dept. 
232 W. Pleasant Street 
New Lisbon, WI 53950 
Edward Kaelin, Utility Manager 
nladmin@mwt.net 
608-562-3103 

mailto:tweter@cityoflodi.us
mailto:nkothari@mpu.org
mailto:nkumme@marshfieldutilities.org
mailto:vanguard@blackearthwisconsin.com
mailto:stitera@medfordwi.us
mailto:mkrause@menashautilities.com
mailto:merrillan@centurytel.net
mailto:jordan.schmitz@mounthorebwi.info
mailto:twardell@muscoda.com
mailto:ngelectric@newglarusvillage.com
mailto:rjaeckels@nhutilities.org
mailto:nladmin@mwt.net
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New London Utility Commission 
400 E. North Water Street 
PO Box 304 
New London, WI 54961-0304 
Jay Bessette, General Manager 
jbessette@nluwi.org 
920-982-8516 

 
New Richmond City Utilities 
156 E. 1st Street 
New Richmond, WI 54017 
Weston Arndt, Electric 
Superintendent 
warndt@newrichmondwi.gov 
715-243-0437 

 
Oconomowoc Utilities 
808 S. Worthington Street 
Oconomowoc, WI 53066 
Joe Pickart, Utility Manager 
jpickart@oconomowoc-wi.gov 
262-569-2196 

 
Oconto Falls Municipal Utilities 
223 Monroe Street 
PO Box 70 
Oconto Falls, WI 54154-0070 
Greg Kuhn, Utility Manager 
gkuhn@ofmu.org 
920-846-4507 

 
Pardeeville Electric Commission 
114 Lake Street 
Pardeeville, WI 53954 
David Tracey, D.P.W./Office Manager 
pardeevilledpw@frontier.com 
608-429-3054 

 
Plymouth Utilities 
900 County Road PP 
PO Box 277 
Plymouth, WI 53073-0277 
Ryan Roehrborn, Electrical Operations 
Manager 
rroehrborn@plymouthutilities.com 
920-893-3855 

Prairie du Sac Electric Department 
335 Galena Street 
Prairie du Sac, WI 53578 
Troy Murphy, Director of Public 
Works/Utilities 
tmurphy@prairiedusac.net 
608-643-4769 

 
Princeton Light & Water Department 
531 S. Fulton Street 
PO Box 53 
Princeton, WI 54968-0053 
John Weidl, City Administrator/Clerk- 
Treasurer 
jweidl@cityofprincetonwi.com 
920-295-6612 

 
Reedsburg Utility Commission 
501 Utility Court 
PO Box 230 
Reedsburg, WI 53959-0230 
Brett Schuppner, General Manager 
bretts@rucls.net 
608-524-4381 

 
Rice Lake Utilities 
320 W. Coleman Street 
Rice Lake, WI 54868 
LeoDiehl, General Manager 
leod@ricelakeutilities.com or 
info@ricelakeutilities.com 
715-234-7004 

 
City Utilities of Richland Center 
450 S. Main Street 
PO Box 312 
Richland Center, WI 53581-0312 
Scott Gald, Electric Superintendent 
sgald@cityutilitiesofrc.com 
608-647-3844 

 
River Falls Municipal Utilities 
222 Lewis Street, Suite 228 
River Falls, WI 54022 
Kevin Westhuis, Utility Director 
kwesthuis@rfcity.org 
715-425-0906 

mailto:jbessette@nluwi.org
mailto:warndt@newrichmondwi.gov
mailto:jpickart@oconomowoc-wi.gov
mailto:gkuhn@ofmu.org
mailto:pardeevilledpw@frontier.com
mailto:rroehrborn@plymouthutilities.com
mailto:tmurphy@prairiedusac.net
mailto:jweidl@cityofprincetonwi.com
mailto:bretts@rucls.net
mailto:leod@ricelakeutilities.com
mailto:info@ricelakeutilities.com
mailto:sgald@cityutilitiesofrc.com
mailto:kwesthuis@rfcity.org
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Sauk City Utilities 
726 Water Street 
Sauk City, WI 53583-1597 
Herman Mack, D.P.W & Utilities 
village@saukcity.net 
608-643-8336 

 
Shawano Municipal Utilities 
122 N. Sawyer Street 
Shawano, WI 54166 
Brian Knapp, General Manager 
bknapp@cityofshawano.com 
715-526-3131 

 
Sheboygan Falls Utilities 
375 Buffalo Street 
PO Box 210 
Sheboygan Falls, WI 53085-0210 
Joel Schoneman, Field Supervisor 
Joel.schoneman@shebfalls.com 
920-467-7906 

 
Shullsburg Electric Utility 
190 N. Judgement Street 
PO Box 580 
Shullsburg, WI 53586-0580 
Superintendent 
electric@cityofshullsburg.org 
608-965-4424 

 
Slinger Utilities 
300 Slinger Road 
Slinger, WI 53086 
Jim Haggerty, D.P.W./Engineer 
jhaggerty@vi.slinger.wi.gov 
262-644-5265 

 
Spooner Municipal Electric Utility 
511 Paulson Drive 
PO Box 548 
Spooner, WI 54801-0548 
William Mary, City administrator 
Gary Johnson, Superintendent 
johnsong@cityofspooner.org 
715-635-8769 

Stoughton Utilities 
600 S. Fourth Street 
PO Box 383 
Stoughton, WI 53589-0383 
Jill Weiss, Utilities Director 
jweiss@stoughtonutilities.com 
608-873-3379 

 
Stratford Water & Electric Department 
212 S. 3rd Avenue 
PO Box 12 
Stratford, WI 54484-0012 
Jerry Frodl, Superintendent 
stratfordpubworks@stratfordwi.com 
715-687-4418 

 
Sturgeon Bay Utilities 
230 E. Vine Street 
PO Box 27 
Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235-0027 
Jim Stawicki, General Manager 
jstawicki@sbunet.com 
920-746-2820 

 
Sun Prairie Utilities 
125 W. Main Street 
PO Box 867 
Sun Prairie, WI 53590-0867 
Rick Wicklund, Utility Manager 
rwicklund@myspu.org 
608-837-5500 

 
Trempealeau Municipal Electric Dept. 
24455 3rd Street 
PO Box 247 
Trempealeau, WI 54661-0247 
Kim Ganz, Electric Superintendent 
kganz@trempealeauwi.com 
608-534-6434 

 
Two Rivers Water & Light 
1415 Lake Street 
Two Rivers, WI 54241 
Brian Dellemann, Electric Utility 
Director 
bridel@two-rivers.org 
920-793-5550 

mailto:village@saukcity.net
mailto:bknapp@cityofshawano.com
mailto:Joel.schoneman@shebfalls.com
mailto:electric@cityofshullsburg.org
mailto:jhaggerty@vi.slinger.wi.gov
mailto:johnsong@cityofspooner.org
mailto:jweiss@stoughtonutilities.com
mailto:stratfordpubworks@stratfordwi.com
mailto:jstawicki@sbunet.com
mailto:rwicklund@myspu.org
mailto:kganz@trempealeauwi.com
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Viola Municipal Electric Utility 
106 W. Wisconsin Street 
PO Box 38 
Viola, WI 54664-0038 
Beth Campbell, Village Administrator 
beth_arlene@yahoo.com 
608-627-1831 

 
Waterloo Utilities 
575 Commercial Avenue 
Waterloo, WI 53594-2400 
Barry Sorenson, Utility Superintendent 
bsorenson@waterlooutilities.com 
920-478-2260 

 
Waunakee Utilities 
322 Moravian Valley Road 
PO Box 70 
Waunakee, WI 53597-0070 
Tim Herlitzka, General Manager 
therlitzka@waunakeeutilities.com 
608-849-8111 

 
Waupun Utilities 
817 S. Madison Street 
PO Box 431 
Waupun, WI 53963-0431 
Steve Brooks, General Manager 
sbrooks@waupunutilities.org 
920-324-7920 

 
Westby Electric & Water Utility 
200 N. Main Street 
Westby, WI 54667 
Ron Janzen, Public Works Director 
rjanzen@cityofwestby.org 
608-634-3416 

 
Whitehall Electric Utility 
18620 Hobson Street 
PO Box 155 
Whitehall, WI 54773-0155 
Neal Wozney, Electric Superintendent 
nwozney@whitehallwi.com 
715-538-4353 

Wisconsin Dells Water & Light Utility 
300 Lacrosse Street 
PO Box 655 
Wisconsin Dells, WI 53965-0655 
David Holzem, Director of Public Works 
dholzem@dellscitygov.com 
608-253-2542 

 
Wisconsin Rapids WW&LC 
221 16th Street South 
PO Box 399 
Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54494-0399 
Jem Brown, General Manager 
jem.brown@wrwwlc.com 
715-423-6300 

 
Wonewoc Municipal Water & Light Dept. 
PO Box 37 
Wonewoc, WI 53968-0037 
Don Hubele, Electric Superintendent 
wonewocutilities@bugnet.net 
608-464-3114 

 
DL: 01629962 
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